
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

National Tournaments 

The British Target Championships 

Archery	  GB	  is	  the	  trading	  name	  of	  the	  Grand	  National	  Archery	  Society,	  
a	  company	  limited	  by	  guarantee	  no.	  1342150	  Registered	  in	  England	  

Incorporating	  Stage	  5	  of	  the	  Archery	  GB	  National	  Series	  
	  
	  
	  

10	  and	  11	  August	  2013	  
Lilleshall	  National	  Sports	  and	  Conferencing	  Centre	  

	  

Presentation	  of	  Awards	  
&	  Final	  Results	  

	  
Lady	  Paramount	   	   Dr	  Danielle	  Brown	  MBE	  

	   	   	  
Chairman	  of	  Judges	   	   Sue	  Richards	  
Director	  of	  Shooting	   	   Pam	  Tonkin	  

Judges	   	   Amanda	  Bartrum	  
	   	   John	  Cunningham	  
	   	   Carol	  Brown	  
	   	   Andrew	  Leadbetter	  
	   	   Anthony	  Ikel	  
	   	   	  

Tournament	  Secretary	   	   Carla	  Piper	  
Scoring	   	   Rob	  Potts	  and	  Connor	  Dexter	  

Work	  Party	   	   The	  National	  Tournaments	  Work	  Party	  
	   	   	  

Rounds	  Shot	  
	   	   Ladies	  &	  Gents	  Double	  FITA	  Rounds	  

	  
Weather	  

Saturday	   	   Overcast	  and	  warmer	  in	  the	  afternoon	  with	  a	  light	  breeze.	  
Sunday	   	   Variable,	  light	  showers	  followed	  by	  sunny	  intervals.	  

	  
	  

	  



Tournament	  Organisers	  Report	  

This	  year’s	  competition	  was	  well	  attended	  by	  archers	  traveling	  from	  all	  4	  corners	  of	  the	  isles.	  The	  
event	  was	  full	  booked	  several	  months	  prior	  to	  the	  closing	  date,	  sadly	  this	  meant	  that	  a	  number	  of	  
archers	  were	  disappointed	  not	  to	  get	  a	  place.	  The	  weekend’s	  weather	  provided	  good	  shooting	  
conditions	  for	  a	  number	  of	  archers	  to	  claim	  for	  their	  FITA	  target	  awards	  and	  FITA	  Stars.	  Well	  done	  to	  
all	  of	  them.	  Thank	  you	  to	  my	  work	  party	  for	  their	  hard	  work	  thought	  the	  weekend	  and	  to	  the	  judging	  
team.	  Thank	  you	  also	  to	  our	  lady	  paramount	  for	  presenting	  the	  prizes.	  I	  look	  forward	  to	  seeing	  you	  
at	  next	  year’s	  event.	  

Carla	  Piper	  

British	  Target	  Championships	  Tournament	  Organiser.	  

british.target@archerygb.org	  

	  	  



 AWARDS An archer can be awarded only one individual trophy.   
 Score Tens Xs 
Pure Score Awards 
 Recurve Ladies - Two Days GNAS Challenge Cup 
 1 Naomi Folkard Royal Leamington Spa AS 2662 134 49 
 2 Amy Oliver Dearne Valley AC 2598 113 40 
 3 Jeanetta Braun Brent Valley A 2584 92 24 
 4 Nicky Hunt Deben AC 2552 65 31 
 Recurve Gentlemen - Two Days James Spedding Trophy 
 1 Larry Godfrey Cleve A 2656 149 57 
 2 Ashe Morgan Cheltenham A 2587 101 32 
 3 Bob Lowe Meriden AC 2541 91 25 
 4 Michael Judd Mayflower A 2524 81 26 
 Longbow Ladies - Two Days Arrowhead UK Shield 
 1 Julie Cousins Pastures C of A 986 3 2 
 Longbow Gentlemen - Two Days Arrowhead UK Shield 
 1 Richard Powell Chippenham A 1570 13 2 
 2 Terry Ives B of Lytchett 1410 3 3 
 3 Martin Bale Rivernook B 1406 11 0 
 4 Chris Ellis High Weald AC 1403 11 5 
 Compound Ladies - Two Days Barnett International Cup 
 1 Danielle Brown GNAS 2774 189 87 
 2 Nichola Simpson Oxford A 2769 193 93 
 3 Rikki Bingham B of Birstall 2769 191 91 
 4 Lucy O'Sullivan A of Jersey 2759 182 66 
 Compound Gentlemen - Two Days Barnett International Cup 
 1 Adam Ravenscroft Bowflights AC 2776 192 93 
 2 Liam Grimwood Blackthorn B 2754 188 85 
 3 Chris Bell Saints & Sinners B 2751 182 90 
 4 Matt Arnold Cleve A 2736 149 62 
 Barebow Ladies - Two Days 
 1 Annie White Oxford Uni C of A 1607 13 3 
 Barebow Gentlemen - Two Days 
 1 Kevin Sutherland Deer Park A 1712 11 5 
Other Awards - Recurve 
 Combined Distance Awards 
  Ladies - Long Distances Mansell-Edwards Trophy 
 Amy Oliver Dearne Valley AC 1285 
  Ladies - Short Distances Clarice Arthur Trophy 
 Nicky Hunt Deben AC 1308 57 21 
  Gentlemen - Long Distances Roy & Mary Matthews Trophy 
 Ashe Morgan Cheltenham A 1258 
 One Day Score 
  Lady or Gentleman -  
 Jeanetta Braun Brent Valley A 1306 52 15 



 Score Tens Xs 
 Mixed Club Team 
 Oxford Uni C of A 9395 248 72 GNAS Club Trophy 
 Matthew Langton 2461 85 27 
 Alex Smith 2403 71 21 
 David Timmins 2366 58 17 
 Angelina Measures 2165 34 7 
 Ladies County Team 
 Eastern Area 9238 173 61 Pat Clover Memorial Trophy (Ladies) 
 Victoria Barby 2335 49 19 
 Elizabeth Bell 2332 42 17 
 Margaux Mesle 2318 50 14 
 Kate Murray 2253 32 11 
 Gents County Team 
 Warwickshire 9563 236 85 Pat Clover Memorial Trophy (Gents) 
 Bob Lowe 2541 91 25 
 Jonathan Shales 2508 59 23 
 Brian Tustin 2335 51 24 
 Christopher Trolan 2179 35 13 
 Mixed Regional Team 
 GWAS 10210 385 133 Eric Strickland Challenge Trophy 
 Larry Godfrey 2656 149 57 
 Ashe Morgan 2587 101 32 
 Sean Evans 2493 74 26 
 Estelle Edwick 2474 61 18 
Other Awards - Compound 
 Combined Distance Awards 
  Ladies - Long Distances Oxby Cup 
 Nichola Simpson Oxford A 1381 
  Ladies - Short Distances Wales Archery Specialist Shield 
 Rikki Bingham B of Birstall 1398 
  Gentlemen - Long Distances Oxby Cup 
 Matt Arnold Cleve A 1350 
 One Day Score 
  Lady or Gentleman -  
 Liam Grimwood Blackthorn B 1392 104 52 
 Mixed Club Team 
 Edinburgh Uni AC 10861 614 254 Barnett International Challenge Trophy 
 Naomi Jones 2740 168 76 
 Claudine Jennings 2729 155 55 
 Hope Greenwood 2718 155 69 
 Alistair Whittingham 2674 136 54 
 Mixed County Team 
 Dorset & Wiltshire 10884 646 263 Hoyt Challenge Cup 
 Pauline Burfitt 2750 178 68 
 Mark Rudd 2728 163 88 
 Chris Fowler 2711 162 56 
 Kay Smith 2695 143 51 
 Score Tens Xs 
 Mixed Regional Team 
 SCAS 10997 708 292 Hoyt Challenge Cup 
 Nichola Simpson 2769 193 93 
 Lucy O'Sullivan 2759 182 66 
 Andrea Gales 2750 168 72 
 Andrew Jackson 2719 165 61 



HOME NATIONS TEAM RESULTS 
Recurve The Crich/King Trophy Score Tens Xs 
 1 England 5038 137 45 
 Jeanetta Braun 1278 40 9 
 Bob Lowe 1270 47 15 
 Jonathan Shales 1254 13 9 
 Paulette Mills 1236 37 12 

 2 Scotland 3437 71 28 
 Mark Forrester 1234 28 14 
 Gilbert Jamieson 1119 28 10 
 Leigh Christie 1084 15 4 

 3 Wales 2432 47 13 
 Paul Pinder 1221 22 5 
 Rebecca Dawson 1211 25 8 

Compound The Browning Trophy Score Tens Xs 
 1 England 5424 301 144 
 Mark Rudd 1368 82 48 
 Linda Townsend 1361 75 41 
 Kay Smith 1350 72 21 
 Alex Purser 1345 72 34 

 2 Scotland 5295 245 103 
 Hope Greenwood 1364 80 39 
 Frank Maguire 1318 61 23 
 Angela Lord 1309 52 17 
 Stu McLellan 1304 52 24 

 3 Wales 3912 157 57 
 Alex Bradley 1341 66 29 
 Leigh Bradley 1287 45 15 
 Kim Swetman 1284 46 13 

 



British Target Championships 2013 - Results
Gents FITA - Gentlemen Recurve Saturday Sunday Double 

90 70 50 30 Score Tens X 90 70 50 30 Score Tens X Score Tens X
1 Larry Godfrey Cleve A 309 331 336 352 1328 73 29 319 335 323 351 1328 76 28 2656 149 57

l
2 Ashe Morgan Cheltenham A 304 324 328 346 1302 57 20 300 330 319 336 1285 44 12 2587 101 32
3 Bob Lowe Meriden AC 292 319 312 347 1270 47 15 294 316 319 342 1271 44 10 2541 91 25
4 Michael Judd Mayflower A 291 321 324 346 1282 48 16 282 324 302 334 1242 33 10 2524 81 26
5 Tom Barber Thorpe Hamlet 281 324 311 345 1261 51 22 291 316 315 338 1260 42 11 2521 93 33
6 Mark Nesbitt Ballyvally A 306 311 316 341 1274 43 14 287 311 305 340 1243 40 9 2517 83 23
7 Stuart Barby Penicuik A 294 317 305 347 1263 41 15 290 301 322 337 1250 38 13 2513 79 28
8 Jonathan Shales V AC 286 316 308 344 1254 13 9 280 321 309 344 1254 46 14 2508 59 23
9 Andrew Randall Derwent B 281 322 305 348 1256 46 18 284 320 306 341 1251 37 16 2507 83 34
10 Sean Evans Cheltenham A 288 305 291 346 1230 33 16 290 319 315 339 1263 41 10 2493 74 26
11 Glen Croft Burton Bridge A 272 293 312 342 1219 37 15 287 321 314 344 1266 46 19 2485 83 34
12 Mark Smith Bath A 283 311 311 338 1243 40 15 275 318 305 337 1235 37 12 2478 77 27
13 John Prior Supermarine B 286 313 306 338 1243 37 12 288 313 294 335 1230 34 11 2473 71 23
14 Paul Tittensor Eccles AC 273 303 314 330 1220 27 10 285 313 303 342 1243 40 14 2463 67 24
15 Matthew Langton Oxford Uni C of A 248 309 307 346 1210 44 13 295 319 301 336 1251 41 14 2461 85 27
16 Phil Bottomley BWAA 274 310 307 328 1219 19 0 275 304 311 336 1226 20 12 2445 39 12
17 Chris Woodgate Woking AC 257 311 311 340 1219 38 16 270 312 309 334 1225 39 16 2444 77 32
18 Jamie Fisher Fakenham B 277 304 299 339 1219 31 10 265 314 309 337 1225 37 10 2444 68 20
19 Matt Webb Mayflower A 269 296 306 340 1211 31 10 266 317 310 339 1232 43 20 2443 74 30
20 Paul Pinder Radnor Foresters 287 303 304 327 1221 22 5 290 296 305 330 1221 34 7 2442 56 12
21 Douglas Jardine Edinburgh Uni AC 273 305 297 334 1209 30 7 288 307 307 330 1232 37 11 2441 67 18
22 Kenny Allen Wymondham A 290 313 295 321 1219 25 14 271 320 300 325 1216 30 10 2435 55 24
23 Mark Forrester Clyde Arrows 293 319 306 316 1234 28 14 271 305 279 322 1177 27 10 2411 55 24
24 Petr Lochman Aquarius AC 265 308 296 342 1211 37 10 269 296 297 335 1197 32 11 2408 69 21
25 Alex Smith Oxford Uni C of A 267 318 302 338 1225 38 11 256 282 312 328 1178 33 10 2403 71 21
26 Julian Piper Southampton AC 278 309 306 333 1226 32 9 269 272 308 322 1171 28 16 2397 60 25
27 James Montgomery Exmouth A 270 285 292 342 1189 34 15 260 314 298 331 1203 31 13 2392 65 28
28 Ben Robinson GNAS 253 297 305 341 1196 34 10 244 301 301 329 1175 29 9 2371 63 19
29 David Timmins Oxford Uni C of A 251 303 289 347 1190 33 12 278 288 283 327 1176 25 5 2366 58 17
30 Phil Middleton Pastures C of A 260 297 306 324 1187 20 9 265 306 295 310 1176 20 3 2363 40 12
31 Ian Hannaford Wellingborough OAC 254 289 291 328 1162 29 7 254 308 299 325 1186 27 7 2348 56 14
32 Florland Sarmiento Aquarius AC 250 285 285 330 1150 24 7 253 309 302 333 1197 28 4 2347 52 11
33 Malcolm Alexander Grampian B 240 288 295 333 1156 29 7 260 288 301 340 1189 34 11 2345 63 18
34 Paul Browne Hertford C of A 247 297 292 336 1172 27 11 235 305 295 335 1170 29 6 2342 56 17
35 Jonathan Manning B of Burleigh 259 306 287 323 1175 34 10 268 296 286 315 1165 29 7 2340 63 17



36 Brian Tustin Royal Leamington Spa AS 265 302 294 326 1187 29 12 252 288 278 330 1148 22 12 2335 51 24
37 Duncan Garner Bath A 234 294 305 329 1162 25 11 234 298 280 321 1133 20 7 2295 45 18
38 Gilbert Jamieson Balbardie A 230 264 286 339 1119 28 10 247 297 298 332 1174 32 15 2293 60 25
39 Rob Lock Blandy-Jenkins A 257 279 282 330 1148 25 9 262 292 268 323 1145 22 4 2293 47 13
40 Wayne Cross Ruislip B 251 296 293 326 1166 20 9 231 279 281 320 1111 25 11 2277 45 20
41 Andrew Devlin GNAS 266 295 297 319 1177 29 10 241 282 264 306 1093 26 10 2270 55 20
42 Richard Kerr Devizes B 227 271 306 325 1129 26 7 222 289 301 324 1136 21 8 2265 47 15
43 Steve Short Malvern A 252 293 269 326 1140 19 7 240 266 280 326 1112 21 2 2252 40 9
44 Nicholas Manning B of Burleigh 248 299 289 308 1144 20 3 226 293 273 306 1098 18 7 2242 38 10
45 Paul Jay Woking AC 269 286 274 320 1149 18 5 229 278 265 319 1091 19 5 2240 37 10
46 Terry Steventon Lichfield A 227 259 286 331 1103 22 5 239 292 259 325 1115 20 2 2218 42 7
47 Simon Scott Norton A 263 265 276 320 1124 20 5 245 279 261 309 1094 13 4 2218 33 9
48 Roy Watts Woking AC 226 292 295 327 1140 27 10 210 259 278 326 1073 21 10 2213 48 20
49 Christopher Grubb Bournemouth AC 233 268 287 328 1116 21 9 211 282 281 322 1096 23 6 2212 44 15
50 Shaun D'Souza London A 223 274 271 326 1094 17 6 224 280 271 321 1096 18 4 2190 35 10
51 Christopher Trolan Meriden AC 240 257 278 322 1097 23 10 238 272 268 304 1082 12 3 2179 35 13
52 Dan Heaton Northampton AC 226 262 276 317 1081 17 6 212 282 272 313 1079 16 4 2160 33 10
53 William Fortnam B of Bruntwood 219 268 283 310 1080 18 5 219 276 272 312 1079 13 4 2159 31 9
54 Jason Relf Malvern A 188 257 300 329 1074 23 8 224 256 278 321 1079 15 5 2153 38 13
55 Geoff Evans Lincoln A 241 262 247 327 1077 19 6 194 283 261 332 1070 30 9 2147 49 15
56 Ray Crich Saints & Sinners B 221 242 272 325 1060 15 5 222 280 267 314 1083 14 6 2143 29 11
57 Glyn Ball London A 206 258 285 314 1063 20 4 206 271 279 321 1077 20 10 2140 40 14
58 David Long City of Cambridge B 235 278 258 302 1073 14 6 222 235 265 306 1028 13 7 2101 27 13
59 Graeme Black Napier Uni AC 218 262 285 311 1076 14 6 213 261 242 294 1010 10 4 2086 24 10
60 Micheal Pearce Bournemouth AC 228 247 263 308 1046 15 4 225 257 251 294 1027 13 7 2073 28 11
61 Mark Preston Woking AC 174 229 244 325 972 13 3 218 277 271 313 1079 22 6 2051 35 9
62 Andrew Hoyle Exeter C of A 159 285 291 321 1056 26 4 165 255 249 312 981 18 3 2037 44 7
63 Jack Sobey Oxford Uni C of A 221 266 276 273 1036 7 1 193 252 260 288 993 15 1 2029 22 2
64 Norman Willcox Blandy-Jenkins A 171 256 253 324 1004 19 3 197 249 265 312 1023 17 6 2027 36 9
65 John Bruce Kings Lynn B 216 248 248 298 1010 12 3 200 259 245 309 1013 14 7 2023 26 10
66 Mark O'Donnell Stafford A 206 199 281 312 998 13 2 188 243 263 302 996 12 7 1994 25 9
67 Kenny Hosegood Loco B 181 267 241 282 971 10 2 194 259 247 314 1014 15 4 1985 25 6
68 Marc Tamlyn Oxford A 179 243 219 320 961 11 3 196 262 239 310 1007 13 1 1968 24 4
69 Bilaal Mohammad Uni of Derby AC 202 237 240 309 988 16 6 209 228 236 283 956 8 2 1944 24 8
70 Matthew Bliss Bayeux B 135 218 169 276 798 11 3 138 165 176 262 741 7 2 1539 18 5

Roger Davies Radnor Foresters 179 212 0 0 391 1 0 185 243 226 265 919 10 2 1310 11 2
Retired 6 dozen

Rhodri Curnow Radnor Foresters 215 259 264 313 1051 16 5 200 0 0 0 200 1 0 1251 17 5
Retired 3 dozen

Kieran Slater B of Minchinhampton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 277 306 313 341 1237 32 10 1237 32 10



Craig Bowley RR B of Sherwood 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 254 292 291 322 1159 24 7 1159 24 7
Gary Ward Brent Valley A 222 283 296 328 1129 19 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1129 19 4

Did not shoot
John Lane Savile B 265 302 273 107 947 10 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 947 10 3

Retired 10 dozen Did not shoot
Michael Parvess Spelthorne AC 268 280 180 0 728 11 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 728 11 5

Retired 8 dozen Did not shoot
David Ball Nethermoss A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Did not shoot Did not shoot
Jude Barker-Mill London A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Did not shoot Did not shoot
Peter Clayton GNAS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Did not shoot Did not shoot
Gergo Deak County Oak AC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Did not shoot Did not shoot
Harry Taylor Woking AC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Did not shoot Did not shoot
Simon Terry Chorley B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Did not shoot Did not shoot
Robert Walker Wells City A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Did not shoot Did not shoot
Gents FITA - Gentlemen Longbow Saturday Sunday Double 

90 70 50 30 Score Te X 90 70 50 30 Score Te X Score Te X
1 Richard Powell Chippenham A 99 180 211 266 756 6 0 155 197 194 268 814 7 2 1570 13 2
2 Terry Ives B of Lytchett 111 196 151 246 704 2 2 162 187 128 229 706 1 1 1410 3 3
3 Martin Bale Rivernook B 136 169 155 277 737 6 0 88 155 153 273 669 5 0 1406 11 0
4 Chris Ellis High Weald AC 117 210 191 248 766 7 3 81 137 156 263 637 4 2 1403 11 5
5 M.S Christison GNAS 56 141 191 269 657 6 2 76 164 155 258 653 7 2 1310 13 4
6 Lee Ankers Lichfield A 57 129 187 254 627 6 1 76 99 129 251 555 4 2 1182 10 3
7 Dave Peters Bebington A 86 130 157 244 617 2 1 106 122 120 202 550 3 0 1167 5 1
8 Brian Rosenberg Stalybridge AC 92 114 169 243 618 3 1 88 89 123 230 530 6 2 1148 9 3
9 Martin Hutchings Deer Park A 52 115 109 223 499 1 0 72 139 126 214 551 4 0 1050 5 0
10 Max Ives-Keeler Alsager C of A 84 113 115 224 536 1 0 61 101 89 213 464 3 2 1000 4 2

Gents FITA - Gentlemen Compound Saturday Sunday Double 
90 70 50 30 Score Tens X 90 70 50 30 Score Tens X Score Tens X

1 Adam Ravenscroft Bowflights AC 334 342 346 360 1382 91 51 345 342 349 358 1394 101 42 2776 192 93
2 Liam Grimwood Blackthorn B 335 345 352 360 1392 104 52 325 334 346 357 1362 84 33 2754 188 85
3 Chris Bell Saints & Sinners B 324 346 347 359 1376 93 48 328 348 342 357 1375 89 42 2751 182 90
4 Matt Arnold Cleve A 337 344 341 357 1379 88 36 335 334 338 350 1357 61 26 2736 149 62
5 Mark Rudd Devizes B 322 343 347 356 1368 82 48 316 346 343 355 1360 81 40 2728 163 88
6 Jon Bull Targetcraft A 321 344 343 359 1367 87 44 327 336 338 356 1357 80 31 2724 167 75



7 Jake Bunce Cleve A 323 343 348 359 1373 92 38 322 339 334 353 1348 68 25 2721 160 63
8 Andrew Jackson Fakenham B 322 338 344 358 1362 85 33 325 340 338 354 1357 80 28 2719 165 61
9 John Stubbs MBE Royal Richmond AC 315 344 353 358 1370 91 51 323 344 337 345 1349 71 23 2719 162 74
10 Andy Rikunenko Redditch C of A 328 341 342 357 1368 88 43 326 338 327 356 1347 75 27 2715 163 70
11 Chris Fowler Bournemouth AC 326 341 340 358 1365 82 29 316 347 328 355 1346 80 27 2711 162 56
12 Alex Purser Mayflower A 318 333 341 353 1345 72 34 321 338 321 349 1329 65 27 2674 137 61
13 Alistair Whittingham Edinburgh Uni AC 312 315 335 359 1321 67 29 329 342 339 343 1353 69 25 2674 136 54
14 James Bingham B of Birstall 311 333 337 359 1340 75 31 311 339 327 354 1331 71 22 2671 146 53
15 Mike Alexander Moray Archery 319 333 335 358 1345 71 31 312 342 329 338 1321 63 19 2666 134 50
16 Jon Nott Saints & Sinners B 321 332 334 355 1342 74 34 315 336 333 339 1323 51 20 2665 125 54
17 Paul Anthony Jolly A 317 342 341 354 1354 78 23 309 331 325 344 1309 47 19 2663 125 42
18 Daniel Tompkins Barnstaple AC 320 335 337 354 1346 71 28 310 331 327 347 1315 58 23 2661 129 51
19 Richard Hennahane B of Bruntwood 318 337 330 349 1334 67 30 309 332 329 352 1322 65 27 2656 132 57
20 Alex Bradley Llandaff City B 330 332 327 352 1341 66 29 313 325 332 345 1315 58 23 2656 124 52
21 Robin Jarvis Bath A 317 338 321 355 1331 68 20 312 329 330 347 1318 58 22 2649 126 42
22 Carl Richards Meriden AC 301 330 346 356 1333 76 43 295 335 330 349 1309 62 24 2642 138 67
23 Craig Holmes B of Pendle & Samlesbury 305 329 333 351 1318 41 17 314 327 330 350 1321 65 25 2639 106 42
24 Ben Humphrys Hampstead B 317 331 344 351 1343 75 33 300 330 321 343 1294 46 19 2637 121 52
25 Christopher Mott Woking AC 308 338 328 351 1325 59 23 321 330 319 340 1310 67 20 2635 126 43
26 Graeme Steele Neston C of A 316 335 333 350 1334 63 21 308 324 323 342 1297 59 21 2631 122 42
27 Phillip Adams Bognor Regis AC 306 324 328 353 1311 60 22 316 328 316 351 1311 51 16 2622 111 38
28 Gary Bunce Cleve A 306 329 325 356 1316 42 29 302 330 328 344 1304 60 23 2620 102 52
29 Frank Maguire Ayr AC 315 321 330 352 1318 61 23 305 318 323 345 1291 83 20 2609 144 43
30 Harry Tipping Crawley AC 298 319 334 353 1304 60 23 305 330 322 348 1305 59 19 2609 119 42
31 Paul Hagan Pastures C of A 297 328 327 347 1299 58 20 313 324 315 345 1297 48 18 2596 106 38
32 Mike Bridges Cleve A 305 325 321 348 1299 47 11 303 328 324 342 1297 44 20 2596 91 31
33 Nigel Parkin Oxford A 295 326 325 354 1300 57 22 299 318 328 344 1289 40 21 2589 97 43
34 Graham Potts B of Burleigh 290 331 326 353 1300 50 24 303 323 312 347 1285 53 17 2585 103 41
35 Stu McLellan Glasgow A 307 317 332 348 1304 52 24 315 317 315 321 1268 40 13 2572 92 37
36 Adrian Blewett Hertford C of A 297 313 321 333 1264 41 12 309 326 325 342 1302 63 20 2566 104 32
37 David Martel Malvern A 298 317 324 348 1287 54 25 304 317 315 341 1277 48 21 2564 102 46
38 Alex Lamb Edinburgh Uni AC 312 336 332 349 1329 62 17 275 313 300 344 1232 39 15 2561 101 32
39 Stewart Stranger Orkney A 287 317 323 342 1269 44 15 291 321 334 341 1287 52 21 2556 96 36
40 Tony Fletcher B of the Peak 305 329 331 344 1309 54 19 296 331 331 287 1245 45 9 2554 99 28
41 Ian Harding Chippenham A 295 324 311 344 1274 55 14 292 329 312 344 1277 44 13 2551 99 27
42 Stephen McKendrick Ayr AC 299 320 321 344 1284 47 14 300 323 310 334 1267 36 9 2551 83 23
43 Dominic Latham Bath A 303 319 314 352 1288 53 16 290 313 314 345 1262 39 12 2550 92 28
44 Ken Hutton Whitburn A 294 312 323 350 1279 58 18 294 301 314 352 1261 49 21 2540 107 39
45 Tony Smith Devizes B 287 306 306 347 1246 43 17 312 319 320 339 1290 48 19 2536 91 36



46 Paul Heslop Sellafield AC 297 305 315 337 1254 42 13 301 312 307 340 1260 46 7 2514 88 20
47 Tim Pratt Exmouth A 288 316 311 331 1246 32 13 285 319 307 333 1244 36 14 2490 68 27
48 Dave Humphrys Hampstead B 279 306 313 349 1247 41 15 301 308 296 334 1239 37 15 2486 78 30
49 Tim Bull Targetcraft A 267 322 304 340 1233 44 19 301 322 288 330 1241 35 9 2474 79 28
50 Shaun Thomas Aequus A 301 300 320 346 1267 42 12 285 301 307 313 1206 32 10 2473 74 22
51 Alex Greig Lizard Peninsula B 297 283 251 315 1146 27 7 287 310 275 308 1180 32 8 2326 59 15

Leigh Bradley Llandaff City B 303 311 328 345 1287 45 15 298 315 328 246 1187 32 12 2474 77 27
Retired 12¼ dozen

Steve Brunt B of the Peak 315 332 339 356 1342 73 28 317 336 330 0 983 39 9 2325 112 37
Retired 9 dozen

Richard Godfrey Whiteleaf B 296 323 313 341 1273 49 24 302 315 292 0 909 21 5 2182 70 29
Retired 9 dozen

Steve Brownhill New Century B (Cheshire) 305 319 326 350 1300 51 17 299 317 73 0 689 11 2 1989 62 19
Retired 6¾ dozen

Stefan Erasmus Fox A 294 313 308 333 1248 39 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1248 39 11
Did not shoot

Paul Blamire Wellingborough OAC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Did not shoot Did not shoot

Duncan Busby Blackthorn B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Did not shoot Did not shoot

Philip Glover Mayflower A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Did not shoot Did not shoot

Symon Grinham Crawley AC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Did not shoot Did not shoot

Stephen Haynes Jolly A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Did not shoot Did not shoot

Chris Horan Castle Moat & Folkestone B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Did not shoot Did not shoot

Adam Shaw Cleve A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Did not shoot Did not shoot

Bob Tremeer Woodford A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Did not shoot Did not shoot

Chris White Rugby B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Did not shoot Did not shoot

Gents FITA - Gentlemen Barebow Saturday Sunday Double 
90 70 50 30 Score Tens X 90 70 50 30 Score Tens X Score Tens X

1 Kevin Sutherland Deer Park A 166 214 205 267 852 6 2 172 211 204 273 860 5 3 1712 11 5
Alexander Gilliland Edinburgh Uni AC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Did not shoot Did not shoot



Ladies FITA - Gentlemen Recurve Saturday Sunday Double 
70 60 50 30 Score Tens X 70 60 50 30 Score Tens X Score Tens X

1 Joe Ground Thorpe Hamlet 274 304 297 335 1210 32 8 264 309 296 331 1200 31 12 2410 63 20
2 Ryan Pinder None 189 249 264 310 1012 17 5 221 261 253 293 1028 10 4 2040 27 9

Ladies FITA - Gentlemen Compound Saturday Sunday Double 
70 60 50 30 Score Tens X 70 60 50 30 Score Tens X Score Tens X

1 Peter Higgins Long Mynd A 301 315 286 319 1221 33 8 299 318 295 326 1238 31 9 2459 64 17
2 Marc Purslow B of Warrington 298 311 290 326 1225 30 8 303 315 281 318 1217 25 8 2442 55 16

Ladies FITA - Ladies Recurve Saturday Sunday Double 
70 60 50 30 Score Tens X 70 60 50 30 Score Tens X Score Tens X

1 Naomi Folkard Royal Leamington Spa AS 321 340 328 353 1342 76 25 320 331 327 342 1320 58 24 2662 134 49
2 Amy Oliver Dearne Valley AC 315 325 306 349 1295 59 27 306 339 317 341 1303 54 13 2598 113 40
3 Jeanetta Braun Brent Valley A 313 321 310 334 1278 40 9 318 324 326 338 1306 52 15 2584 92 24
4 Nicky Hunt Deben AC 307 321 311 342 1281 28 15 303 313 314 341 1271 37 16 2552 65 31
5 Abbie Fisher Fakenham B 295 315 318 347 1275 45 17 299 322 308 334 1263 35 13 2538 80 30
6 Bryony Pitman Worthing AC 280 324 312 342 1258 45 13 311 315 309 336 1271 39 9 2529 84 22
7 Eliska Starostova Hampstead B 296 304 313 335 1248 36 13 309 315 296 336 1256 38 10 2504 74 23
8 Antje Frotscher Oxford A 296 315 306 333 1250 36 13 299 312 294 332 1237 32 10 2487 68 23
9 Estelle Edwick Barnstaple AC 293 309 296 335 1233 31 7 305 316 293 327 1241 30 11 2474 61 18
10 Rebecca Dawson Corus Deeside AC 285 308 296 322 1211 25 8 289 299 269 320 1177 24 6 2388 49 14
11 Susan Corless Northampton AC 288 307 290 326 1211 27 13 283 290 277 323 1173 23 9 2384 50 22
12 Lizzie Cantopher Wellingborough OAC 282 305 281 312 1180 21 7 271 304 300 327 1202 32 11 2382 53 18
13 Jane Taylor Durham City A 288 300 276 320 1184 19 4 281 293 285 305 1164 17 6 2348 36 10
14 Lisa Cooper Pastures C of A 291 326 285 315 1217 33 10 288 310 243 283 1124 29 11 2341 62 21
15 Sophie Cole Chelmsford Tudor Rose 257 295 282 327 1161 30 13 284 305 262 324 1175 23 5 2336 53 18
16 Victoria Barby Penicuik A 259 303 281 326 1169 31 12 279 293 278 316 1166 18 7 2335 49 19
17 Elizabeth Bell Edinburgh Uni AC 277 298 296 320 1191 25 9 283 276 273 309 1141 17 8 2332 42 17
18 Karen Blanch B of Minchinhampton 273 291 277 331 1172 29 8 264 299 284 302 1149 20 9 2321 49 17
19 Zena Barker Loco B 266 300 276 322 1164 25 8 276 300 264 316 1156 20 6 2320 45 14
20 Margaux Mesle Edinburgh Uni AC 251 289 274 320 1134 19 3 266 306 284 328 1184 31 11 2318 50 14
21 Tara Mackinnon Wolverhampton C of A 292 297 295 294 1178 13 4 277 290 272 257 1096 13 4 2274 26 8
22 Sharon Vennard City of Belfast AC 292 276 262 302 1132 17 4 270 286 259 312 1127 17 3 2259 34 7
23 Mandy Linn Chichester B 257 285 272 299 1113 16 4 260 298 265 320 1143 19 9 2256 35 13
24 Kate Murray Eastcote House AC 285 280 263 315 1143 17 4 281 283 257 289 1110 15 7 2253 32 11
25 Leigh Christie Border B 253 251 266 314 1084 15 4 267 288 272 319 1146 26 6 2230 41 10
26 Verity Gray Malvern A 240 267 282 302 1091 15 4 252 294 254 312 1112 22 6 2203 37 10
27 Pippa Britton Llantarnam AC 246 282 258 297 1083 18 4 254 281 250 312 1097 18 6 2180 36 10
28 Angelina Measures Oxford Uni C of A 246 273 252 307 1078 14 3 251 273 251 312 1087 20 4 2165 34 7
29 Ellie Dyson Nottingham Uni AC 245 279 268 300 1092 15 4 240 274 245 288 1047 17 4 2139 32 8



30 Naomi Neighbour Aequus A 230 260 246 304 1040 16 9 253 274 267 301 1095 9 4 2135 25 13
31 Bethany Farrow Norfolk B 262 276 242 267 1047 8 0 245 253 242 298 1038 12 2 2085 20 2
32 Jane Prior Supermarine B 225 264 232 292 1013 7 1 225 269 190 301 985 11 3 1998 18 4
33 Leigh Walmsley Royal Richmond AC 225 244 200 275 944 6 4 230 275 253 288 1046 13 3 1990 19 7
34 Zhi Yao Aquarius AC 216 263 256 249 984 11 4 254 243 203 252 952 11 3 1936 22 7

Paulette Mills Barnstaple AC 296 323 317 300 1236 37 12 298 137 0 0 435 7 4 1671 44 16
Retired 5½ dozen

Amy Curnock Melton Mowbray AC 282 281 281 328 1172 22 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1172 22 8
Did not shoot

Laura Evans Burton Bridge A 218 287 252 302 1059 19 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1059 19 6
Did not shoot

Deb Charles Aquarius AC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Did not shoot Did not shoot

Maya Clayton GNAS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Did not shoot Did not shoot

Rachel Jones Andover A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Did not shoot Did not shoot

Rebecca Martin Trent Valley A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Did not shoot Did not shoot

Jemma Morris Llantarnam AC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Did not shoot Did not shoot

Candy Schofield Woking AC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Did not shoot Did not shoot

Rachel Smith Royal Leamington Spa AS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Did not shoot Did not shoot

Ladies FITA - Ladies Longbow Saturday Sunday Double 
70 60 50 30 Score Tens X 70 60 50 30 Score Tens X Score Tens X

1 Julie Cousins Pastures C of A 105 119 133 153 510 0 0 102 103 79 192 476 3 2 986 3 2
2 Katy Ankers None 62 95 58 144 359 0 0 16 104 55 182 357 0 0 716 0 0
3 Amanda Biddulph Alsager C of A 97 107 74 138 416 0 0 60 80 30 93 263 0 0 679 0 0

Ladies FITA - Ladies Compound Saturday Sunday Double 
70 60 50 30 Score Tens X 70 60 50 30 Score Tens X Score Tens X

1 Danielle Brown GNAS 349 347 338 355 1389 96 40 345 343 343 354 1385 93 47 2774 189 87
2 Nichola Simpson Oxford A 347 346 327 359 1379 96 47 342 346 345 357 1390 97 46 2769 193 93
3 Rikki Bingham B of Birstall 337 342 348 356 1383 93 47 346 346 339 355 1386 98 44 2769 191 91
4 Lucy O'Sullivan A of Jersey 334 350 338 354 1376 87 32 345 343 341 354 1383 95 34 2759 182 66
5 Pauline Burfitt Chippenham A 337 342 345 356 1380 93 33 338 343 334 355 1370 85 35 2750 178 68
6 Andrea Gales Woking AC 332 346 335 355 1368 73 41 340 347 343 352 1382 95 31 2750 168 72
7 Naomi Jones Edinburgh Uni AC 328 344 339 354 1365 82 36 343 343 334 355 1375 86 40 2740 168 76
8 Christie Westman B of Birstall 339 339 331 353 1362 77 32 341 345 334 353 1373 87 36 2735 164 68
9 Claudine Jennings Edinburgh Uni AC 334 337 335 353 1359 74 24 344 343 332 351 1370 81 31 2729 155 55



10 Hope Greenwood Edinburgh Uni AC 342 339 333 350 1364 80 39 341 335 327 351 1354 75 30 2718 155 69
11 Nat Merry Oxford A 336 344 330 352 1362 77 26 335 339 323 353 1350 75 33 2712 152 59
12 Georgie Brown Meriden AC 333 338 329 351 1351 72 27 338 340 324 354 1356 76 23 2707 148 50
13 Gemma Breese Bronte A 334 338 331 350 1353 70 24 323 337 342 350 1352 76 32 2705 146 56
14 Jane Lawrence-Tuck Spelthorne AC 331 341 338 349 1359 78 21 334 345 328 337 1344 62 25 2703 140 46
15 Aalin George Isle of Man AC 335 334 335 350 1354 75 31 329 337 331 351 1348 73 29 2702 148 60
16 Sarah Rigby Isle of Man AC 334 341 324 345 1344 65 22 333 341 329 351 1354 70 25 2698 135 47
17 Teresa Bridges Cleve A 329 343 326 342 1340 70 28 337 339 328 353 1357 75 23 2697 145 51
18 Kirsten George Isle of Man AC 323 338 326 347 1334 59 15 336 337 338 351 1362 78 32 2696 137 47
19 Kay Smith Devizes B 332 338 326 354 1350 72 21 320 340 335 350 1345 71 30 2695 143 51
20 Rebecca Blewett Hertford C of A 325 335 334 355 1349 73 24 325 342 326 346 1339 67 21 2688 140 45
21 Katharina Baier Oxford A 331 334 325 347 1337 67 21 333 329 322 341 1325 59 26 2662 126 47
22 Emma Terry Chorley B 338 326 319 353 1336 70 26 331 336 307 342 1316 68 24 2652 138 50
23 Erin Prior Supermarine B 315 331 330 354 1330 76 24 327 333 320 341 1321 54 22 2651 130 46
24 Sophie Brown Mayflower A 319 332 326 343 1320 56 25 324 328 330 342 1324 44 18 2644 100 43
25 Linda Palmer Bognor Regis AC 316 326 324 350 1316 54 20 321 326 330 340 1317 51 17 2633 105 37
26 Frances Bull Targetcraft A 305 325 331 347 1308 61 21 327 337 323 336 1323 62 18 2631 123 39
27 Laura Harding Chippenham A 320 332 318 334 1304 56 17 326 325 332 344 1327 59 23 2631 115 40
28 Julie Ryan Durham City A 311 335 323 345 1314 47 19 321 328 309 347 1305 55 16 2619 102 35
29 Rachel Jackson Fakenham B 318 325 317 340 1300 49 15 325 328 324 341 1318 56 20 2618 105 35
30 Angela Lord Ayr AC 313 323 326 347 1309 52 17 317 330 314 339 1300 54 19 2609 106 36
31 Helen Neumann Wellingborough OAC 325 332 322 342 1321 49 9 316 326 303 342 1287 46 13 2608 95 22
32 Kim Swetman Blandy-Jenkins A 296 323 324 341 1284 46 13 318 326 327 344 1315 56 17 2599 102 30
33 Sue Smith Bath A 324 328 312 324 1288 36 14 309 322 317 346 1294 44 12 2582 80 26
34 Rebecca Hutchings Deer Park A 321 328 315 332 1296 56 19 320 322 304 338 1284 41 11 2580 97 30
35 Mati Lang Brent Valley A 287 317 311 329 1244 44 15 307 314 296 345 1262 47 13 2506 91 28
36 Stephanie Jackson Fakenham B 301 311 310 336 1258 38 9 307 301 310 327 1245 31 13 2503 69 22
37 Helen Porter Neston C of A 282 298 299 332 1211 32 9 301 302 304 335 1242 29 11 2453 61 20
38 Jodie Grinham Crawley AC 294 322 300 337 1253 43 12 289 282 280 338 1189 26 4 2442 69 16
39 Dorothy Cooper Lichfield A 284 311 312 320 1227 36 11 303 308 275 319 1205 21 10 2432 57 21
40 Lucy Bretheron Chorley B 291 285 256 283 1115 14 4 265 290 267 311 1133 17 3 2248 31 7

Kay Lucas A of Teme 328 340 336 352 1356 77 35 330 329 322 0 981 35 15 2337 112 50
Retired 9 dozen

Brenda Godfrey Whiteleaf B 318 328 286 337 1269 46 18 295 315 289 0 899 18 5 2168 64 23
Retired 9 dozen

Linda Townsend Club AZ A 330 335 344 352 1361 75 41 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1361 75 41
Did not shoot

Jacqui Alexander Moray Archery 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Did not shoot Did not shoot

Ida Bennett Frandsen Tik 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



Did not shoot Did not shoot
Lucy Holderness Clophill AC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Did not shoot Did not shoot

Ladies FITA - Ladies Barebow Saturday Sunday Double 
70 60 50 30 Score Tens X 70 60 50 30 Score Tens X Score Tens X

1 Annie White Oxford Uni C of A 162 220 137 271 790 7 0 172 199 166 280 817 6 3 1607 13 3

V1 11 August 2013


